Mr. O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-10-150 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-10-108 AND APPOINTING ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY SUMMER SEASONAL RECREATION EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2010 the Governing Body adopted Resolution R-10-108 appointing temporary summer seasonal recreation employees; and

WHEREAS, Resolution R-10-108 had an error which was the appointment of Christina Stefan as a Recreation Aide which should have indicated that Ashley Stefan was being appointed as a Recreation Aide; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Department is also still in need of hiring temporary Lifeguards to provide adequate coverage for the beaches this summer; and

WHEREAS, Timothy Hill made the following recommendations for appointments to the Governing Body;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following temporary appointments be and hereby are approved:

2010	Summer	Seasonal	Re	c. Dept.
------	--------	----------	----	----------

			Years	Hourly
Program	Position	Name	Experience	Rate
Temp Seasonal	Lifeguard	Andrew Mueller	1	\$8.00
Temp Seasonal	Lifeguard	Sean Mulkeen*		\$7.50
Temp Seasonal	Lifeguard	Marissa Morales*	1	\$8.00
Temp Seasonal	Lifeguard	Jacob Bremekamp*		\$7.50

^{(*} Pending LG,FA,CPR Certifications completion/documentation)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution R-10-108 is hereby amended to correct the name of Recreation Aide from Christina Stefan to Ashley Stefan at an hourly rate of \$7.50.

Seconded by Mr. Francy adopted on the following Roll Call Vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Mayor Little

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Mr. Nolan, Ms. Kane

ABSTAIN: None

DATE:	July 21, 2010	
		CAROLYN CUMMINS,
		Borough Clerk

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at their meeting held on July 21, 2010.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK